
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE UNIFORM CRIME REPORT RETURN A 
DIVISION OF CALIFORNIA JUSTICE INFO. SERVICES ACTUAL OFFENSES REPORTED AND CLEARED 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE STATISTICS CENTER BY JURISDICTION 

THROUGH 2009 

SAN JOSE 

OFFENSE 
REPORTED 

OFFENSES 
UNFOUNDED ACTUAL 

HOMICIDE MURDER AND NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER 
MANSLAUGHTER BY NEGLIGENCE 

29 
0 

1 
0 

28 
0 

FORCE RAPE RAPE BY FORCE 
ASSAULT TO RAPE - ATTEMPTS 

TOTAL FORCIBLE RAPE 

227 
38 

265 

5 
2 
7 

222 
36 

258 

ROBBERY FIREARM 
KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTRUMENT 
OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 
STRONG-ARM(HANDS,FISTS,FEET,ETC) 

TOTAL ROBBERY 

199 
142 
101 
590 

1,032 

2 
1 
0 
4 
7 

197 
141 
101 
586 

1,025 

ASSAULT FIREARM 
KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTRUMENT 
OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 
HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC. - AGGRAVATED 
OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGGRAVATED 

TOTAL ASSAULT 

243 
602 

1,038 
257 

5,288 
7,428 

1 
3 
4 
4 

16 
28 

242 
599 

1,034 
253 

5,272 
7,400 

BURGLARY FORCIBLE ENTRY 
UNLAWFUL ENTRY - NO FORCE 
ATTEMPTED FORCIBLE ENTRY 

TOTAL BURGLARY 

2,609 
864 
273 

3,746 

4 
1 
0 
5 

2,605 
863 
273 

3,741 

LARCENY TOTAL LARCENY - THEFT EXCEPT MOTOR VEH. 13,671 36 13,635 

M.V.THEFT AUTOS 
TRUCKS AND BUSES 
OTHER VEH I CI,ES 

TOTAL MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 

4,536 
867 
214 

5,617 

169 
59 
10 

238 

4,367 
808 
204 

5,379 

GRAND TOTAL 31,788 322 31,466 

****** LAW ENFORCEMENT 
FEL.-KILLED 

o 

OFFICERS KILLED 
ACC.-KILLED 

0 

OR ASSAUL
ASSAULTS 

401 

TED ****** 
MOTOR 

TYPE 
VEHICLES 

VALUE BREAKDOWN ... LARCENY-THEFT (EXCEPT M.V.l 
VALUE ACTUAL VALUE STOLEN 

OVER $400 4,050 $10,344,514 
$200 TO $400 2,034 $559,170 

$50 TO $200 2,437 $264,565 
UNDER $50 5,114 $37,926 

TOTAL LARCENY 13,635 $11,206,175 

LOC STOLEN LOC RECOVERED 
LOC STOLEN RECOVERED OTHER 

TOTAL LOC STOLEN RECOVERED 

STOLEN OTHER RECOVERED LOC 
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CLEARANCES 

TOTAL UNDER 18 


20 1 
0 0 

33 4 
13 3 
46 7 

42 5 
35 11 
31 6 

170 61 
278 83 

41 3 

282 69 

394 63 

110 27 


1,929 664 

2,756 826 


127 36 
66 19 
22 6 

215 61 

2,822 810 

341 80 
72 9 
21 3 

434 92 

6,571 1,880 

RECOVERED 
NUMBER 

3,676 

1,260 

4,936 


604 
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THROUGH 2009 

SAN JOSE 
NUMBER OF VALUE OF PROP. 

OFFENSE OFFENSES STOLEN 

MURDER & NONNEG MANS TOTAL 	 28 $0 

RAPE - FORCIBLE TOTAL 	 258 $6,753 

ROBBERY HIGHWAY 281 $79,'116 
COMMERCIAL HOUSE 331 $827,026 
GAS STATION 19 $8,759 
CONVENIENCE STORE 80 $19,743 
RESIDENCE 146 $285,076 
BANK 25 $105,990 
MISCELLANEOUS 143 $748,058 

TOTAL ROBBERY 1,025 $2,074,368 

BURGLARY RESIDENCE 
NIGHT 516 $1,388,953 
DAY 1,305 $6,387,894 
UNKNOWN 753 $2.679.689 

NON-RESIDENCE 
NIGHT 500 $1,162.144 
DAY 233 $601,718 
UNKNOWN 434 $1,237,547 

TOTAL BURGLARY 3,741 $13,457,945 PROPERTY TYPE VALUE OF PROPERTY 
STOLEN RECOVERED 

LARCENY-THEFT POCKET-PICKING 22 $7,340 CURRENCY $2,685,677 $133,981 
PURSE-SNATCHING 70 $136,419 JEWELRY $9,138,784 $146,403 
SHOPLIFTING 2,857 $443,906 CLOTHING $1,315,330 $191,990 
FROM VEHICLE 5,088 $5,504,723 LOC STOLEN AUTOS $25,157,529 $20,082,647 
AUTO PARTS AND ACCESSORIES 2,017 $655,017 OFFICE EQUIPMENT $3,141,439 $86,505 
BICYCLES 480 $232,099 TV. RADIO ETC. $3,264,456 $94,958 
FROM BUILDING 1,400 $2,103,247 FIREARMS $55,739 $1,152 
COIN-OPERATED MACHINE 93 $17,542 HOUSEHOLD GOODS $739,693 $26,031 
MISCELLANEOUS 1,608 $2,105,882 CONSUMABLE GOODS $289,912 $67,106 

TOTAL LARCENY-THEFT{EXCEPT MV) 13,635 $11,206,175 LIVESTOCK $0 $0 
MISCELLANEOUS $5,514,938 $405,177 

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 5,379 $24,558,256 TOTAL PROPERTY $51,303,497 $21,235,950 

**** GRAND TOTAL **** 	 24,066 $51,303,497 



CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
DIVISION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFO. 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE STATISTICS CENTER 

SAN JOSE 

TYPE OF PROPERTY 

STRUCTURAL 
SINGLE OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 
OTHER RESIDEN'rIAL 
STORAGE 
INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING 
OTHER COMMERCIAL 
COMMUNITY/PUBLIC 
ALL OTHER STRUCTURE 

TOTAL STRUCTURE 

MOBILE 
MOTOR VEHICLES 
OTHER MOBILE PROPERTY 

TOTAL MOBILE 

TOTAL OTHER PROPERTY 

GRAND TOTAL 

SERVICES 

REPORTED 

29 
7 
1 
1 
6 

58 
1 

103 

50 
2 

52 

88 

243 

UNIFORM CRIME REPORT - ARSON 2009 
OFFENSE REPORTED AND CLEARED 
BY JURISDICTION 

ANNUAL 2009 

OFFENSES . . CLEARANCES . 
UNFOUNDED ACTUAL TOTAL UNDER 18 

0 29 5 1 
0 7 1 1 
0 1 a 0 
0 1 0 0 
0 6 2 1 
0 58 8 8 
0 1 0 0 
0 103 16 11 

0 50 3 1 
0 2 0 0 
0 52 3 1 

0 88 12 6 

0 243 31 18 
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UNINHABITED PROPERTY 
STRUCTURE DAMAGE VALUE 

0 4,773,125 
0 50,500 
0 5,000 
0 100 
0 71,550 
0 78,485 
0 250 
0 4,979,010 

0 507,400 
0 1,050 
0 508,450 

0 131,490 

0 5,618,950 




